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Students' Name 

Radhika Garg 

Parul Gupta 

Muskan Tripathi 

Shaifali Dubey 

Kishan Dixit 

Harishchandra Prajapati 

|Sonal Nayak 

|Sushama 

Shalinee 

Neha Blharti 

Shalu Debey 

Priyanka 

Dayanad Vedic College, Orai 
Deptt. of Chemistry 

Sandeep Kumar Kushwaha 

Rituraj Singh 

M.Sc. IVh Sem. 2021-22 
Research Project Work 

Alloted Topic 

|Chemical Constituent of Azadirachta indica and its medicinal application 

|Chemical Constituent of Giley and its Antioxident properties 

Chemical Constituents of Aegle marmelos and its Medicinal value 

Chemical Constituents of coimum and its Medicinal value 

|Physio-chemical property of water in drinking water 

Physio-chemical property of water of Mahil Talab 

Sehiff Base and their medicinal applications 

1:33 

Cynolipids in Spindeceae family 

Cyanolipids in Boraginaceae family 

Green Chemistry and its applications 

Basic soil chemistry 

The design and synthesisa of novel H- Helerocyclic comboad and their 
evaluation of anti-cancer anti-viral activity 

Six membred hetero cycles with two or more hetero atoms 

Chemical Constituents of sesamum insicum L. and Its Medicinal value 



Inorganlc Chemistry 

(a) 

FLAME PHOTOMETRIC DETERMINATIONS: 

(b) 

Bundelkhand UnivorsIty synaDus 

(b) 

syllabus of M.Sc. Chomistry (Ivih Somoster) 
MM.-150 (30+25+25+4 

(c) Cadmium and magnesium in tap water. 

Naphelometric detorminations : 
(a) Sulphate 

(a) 

Sodium and patassium when present together. 

(b) 

Lithium/Calclum/barium/strontium. 

Ac) 

(c) Silver 

(d) 

Chromatographic separations : 

Phasphate 

Cadmium and Zinc 
Zinc and magnesium 

Viva -

oRGANIC CHEMISTRY : 

Record1 

Thin-layer chromatography-separation of nickel, manganese, 
cobalt and Zinc. Determination of Rf values. 

Multi-step Synthesis of organic compounds: 

30 Mark 

Separation and identification of the sugars present in the given 
mixture of glucose. fructose and sucrose by paper 
chromatography and determination of Rf values. 

25 Mark 

The exercise should illustrate the use of organic reagents and may Involve purification of the products by chromatogrophic techniques. 

(96) 

En 



7 

6 

i. 

(ii) 

Electronics : 

Characterization of the complexes by elecironic arú IR: spectraj datà 

2 

This lab course will have theory as weil as practicals and the lectures shall be delivered during lab hours. 
Operational Amplifiers : 

ldeal characteristics, inverter, summner, in tegrator, differentiator, voltage 
follower illustrative use of operational amplifiers. 

AMinor Froject/industrial training 
Book S: 2gested 

50 0arlks 

vogel's Textbcok of Quantitative Analysis, revised, J. Bassett, R.C. 

Denney, G.H. Jeffery andJ. biendham, EL8S 
Synthesis and Charactèrizatian of lnorganic Corpounds, W.L. Jolly. 
t'enuc Hall 

EAenis aI TechriqUes in rcai: Cianstry, D. PáSic, C Johnson 

3ci ler, Prentice Hal! 

iec:us.ale and iicroscale Orgaric Experimerts, K.L. Wiliiamsen, D.C. leatt. 

Sysiematic Clualitative Organic Anaiysis, H. Middleion, Adward Arncie. 
Hendkook o Organic Analysis-Qualitative and Quantitative, H Clak, 

Vogel's Textbock of Pracíirat 0rga:nic Cnemistry, A.R. Tetchell, 
Juhn Viley 

raciical rvsi:al Chemizry, A..N: 3ee and F.E. Pi:ha ):9ma 

Fxperinetai Physica! Ciemistty, R.(: Lis and 6 ahera, Taä 
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213055094001 ABINISH NIRANJAN 

213055094002 

213055094003 

213055094004 

213055094005 

213055094006 

213055094007 

213055094009 

213055094010 

213055094011 

213055094013 

213055094014 
5 213055094015 

213055094016 

7 213055094017 

213055094018 

AKSHITA 

213055094008 KRATIKA SHARMA 

213055094019 

ASTHA BHAVRAJE 

213055094020 

AYUSHI GAUTAM 

BHARTEE 

KANCHAN GUPTA 

KOMAL CHANDEL 

MADHUREE 

|213055094012 NIKITA SINGH 

MONIKA GUPTA 

NIDHI VERMA 

PRINCI RAJAWAT 

RADHA GUPTA 

RAKSHA DAUNDERIA 

RATNAM SRIVASTAVA 

SHAHREEN KHAN 

SHIVANI GOSWAMI 

SWATI MAURYA 

UJJWAL RAJ VERMA 

Zoology Department 

Educational Tour Project 

Tour Date-19/12/2021-22 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR NIRANJAN 

SHYAM SUNDAR BUDHAULIYA 

RAJENDRA KUMAR 

SURESH CHANDRA GAUTAM 

JAYSINGH 

SHIV KUMAR GUPTA 

KARAN SINGH 

AKHILESH SHARMA 

ARVIND KUMAR 

VIMLESH GUPTA 

SURESH CHANDRA 

ARVIND SINGH 

ARVIND KUMAR SINGH 

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA 

ARVIND KUMAR DAUNDERIA 

ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 

SAKIL AHMAD KHAN 

BHARAT BHUSHAN 

DINESH MAURYA 

RAJKUMAR VERMA 

Regular 

Regular 
Regular 
Regular 

Regular 

Regular 
Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

|Regular 

Regular 

Regular 
Regular 

Regular 
Regular 

|Regular 

BhaHdee. 

atke, 
M 

NIkta Singla 

Patran Satvaytav9 



Bahorntment 

A - F0sheries 

B-Entomology C- Endocrinology 
D-Cell Biology 
E -Environmental Biology 
F- Applied Zoology 

Semester I 

Paper 

1 

3 

4. 

6 

Paper 
Code 
ZOY 101 

ZOY 102 
ZOY 103 
ZOY 104 

M.Se. (ZOOLOGY) 
Semester I 

ZOY 105 
ZOY 106 

Course Content for M.Sc. (Zoology) 

Paper Name 

Biosystematics and taxonony 
Quantitative Biology 
Tools and Techniques 

2021- 202,2 

Molecular Cell Biology 
Practical-JI 
Educational Tour 

Sessional 
marks 
30 

30 

30 
30 

Theory Total 
Marks 
70 

70 

70 
70 

Marks 
100 

Total 600 

100 
100 
100 

100 
100 



1. Anupriya Tripathi 
2. Aakansha Bhadoriya 
3. Rohini Singh 

4. Hema Verma 
5. Aanchal Verma 

6. Sakshi Devi 

7. Saumya Ojha 
8. Asha Pal 
9. shabnur Fatima 

10. Shivangi khare 
11. sakshi Patel 

12. Arti sunkar 
13. Taneesha Gupta 
14. Ragini Devi 
15. Roshni 

16. Preeti verma 

17. Madhuri Rajpoot 
18. Deeksha Patel 

Department of Geography 
DAYANAND VEDIC COLLEGE, ORAI 

B.A. Final year (Geographical Tour) 

19. Nisha Rathaur 

20. Anjali 
21. Prateeksha yadav 
22. Sandhya Devi 

Session : 2021-22 

23. Anuj verma 

24. Rishi yadav 
25. Hitesh sharma 

26. Vishal Rajpoot 
27. Vishnu kushwaha 

28. Pankaj Pal 
29. Charan Singh 

30. Deepak Upadhyay 
31. Shivam Singh 

32. Rohit 

33. Abhishek Kumar 
34. Abhay singh chandel 
35. Suryansh 
36. Anuj kushwaha 
37. Aditya 
38. Ashish Kumar verma 
39. Manvendra Singh sengar 
40. Dileep Kumar 
41. Prem Prakash 

42. Vivek Kumar Singh 

43. Shivendra singh 

Dr. Gaurav Yadav 

(Incharge) 
Department of Geography 

Dayanand Vedic College, Orai 
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Geogiaphical Tour Report 

Touf Incharge( 
Drs Gaurav Yadav 
(Head of Dept.:) 

Placo-Khajuraho, Rewa & Chitrakoot 
Session-2021-2022 

PresentedBy -
Rishi Yadav 

ClassB.A. Finl, 



1, Rani 
2. Ayushi Patel 
3. Sandhya Srivastava 
4. Sameeksha Yadav 

5. Shikha 
6. Rakhi 

7. Shikha Srivastava 

8. Sangeeta 
9. Shailja kushwaha 
10. Seema Yadav 
11. Harshendra Kumar 
12. Devakinandan 

13. Aakash 

14. Anuj Kumar 
15. Priyesh singh 

Departnent of Geography 
DAYANAND VEDIC COLLEGE,ORAI 

B.A. Final year (One Day Geographical Tour) 
Session : 2021-22 

16. Shubham pratap singh 
17. Nikhil Raj 
18. Sahil prajapati 

19. Nikhil Sahu 

20. Ravindra kumar 
21. Maroof Ali 
22. Yogendra Pratap Singh sengar 

23. Paras shukla 

24. Ayush shukla 
25. Prince Yadav 

26. Jayvardhan Singh 
27. Nilesh vishvakarma 

28. Rishabh verma 

29. Pradumn singh 
30. Akash kushwaha 

31. Vipin kumar 

32. Raghav singh 
33. Jay Hind 

34. Shyam ji 
35. Deependra Singh 
36. Rohit Kumar 

37. Ravikant 

38. Abhishek Kumar 

39. Tanya Pandey 
40. Mohini 

41. Kunal Prabhakar 
42. Abhishek Yadav 

43. Vinay Yadav 

Dr. Gaurav Yadav 

(Incharge) 
Department of Geography 

Dayanand Vedic College, Orai 
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1. Khushbu Gupta 
2. Prachi Tamrkar 
3. Dolly 
4. Priyanka Singh 
5. Gulnisa 

M.A. Ist and IInd Year (Geographical Tour / Survey Camp) 
Session : 2021-22 

6. Rishika Rathaur 
7. Ritu Rathore 

8. Sunaina 

9. Shivangi 
10. Prachi 

11. Surabhi Mishra 
12. Varsha Verma 

13. Anshika Devi 

14. Atika Muin 
15. Aksa Parveen 

16. Anuj Pandey 
17. Sandeep Patel 
18. Jainendra Kumar 
19. Sumit Kumar 

20. Pradumn Patel 

21. Gaurav Kumar 

23. Akash Tiwari 
22. Saurabh Kumar verma 

24. Shivam kushwaha 
25. Ankit Shukla 

27. Shraddha 

Department of Geography 

26. Deepesh Kumar Singh 

28. Akansha 

DAYANAND VEDIC COLLEGE, ORAI 

29. Indu singh 
30. Huzefa Alam 

(Sjs storge) 
(Tour Coordinator) 

31. Nisha 

32. Richa Patel 

33. Deeksha Gupta 
34. Deeksha 

35. Anjani Devi 
36. Deeksha 

37. Shruti Singh sengar 
38. Raksha Niranjan 
39. Richa Panchal 

40. Varsha Parihar 

41. Nisha 

42. Saumya Udainiya 
43. Saviya Anjum 

44. Mahima Singh 
45. Prinsi Saini 

46. Tanuja 
47. Harshika Rajpoot 
48. Sachin Sahu 

49. Saurabh Rayakwar 
50. Ashish Srivastava 
51. Parvez Akhtar 

52. Udaybhan Singh 
53. Krishna kant 

54. Sanjay Singh Rathaur 
55. Ankul Yadav 
56. Sunil Kumar 
57. Sharad Kumar 

58. Pankaj Kumar sagar 
59. Rahul Kumar 

Dr. Gaurav Yadav 

(Incharge) 
Department of Geography 

Dayanand Vedic College, Orai 
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Submittied To: 

ORAI (JALAUN) 
Scssion 2021-22 

Survcy Camp Report 

Geography 

Dr. Gaurav Yadav (H.0.D.) 
Dr. Malkhan Singh Baghel 
(Assitant Professor) 

cOL 

Topic : 
Hridwar, Rishikesh, 

Mussoorie, Tehri Dam 

NJALI, 
Computers 

LLEGE 

A 

Roll No. 

Submitted By : 



H-2021-22 

aio tN IG (H.0.D) 
IOO. 305201280007 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DEPIT CF GLOGRAPHY 
DV (PG.) COLLEGE, ORAI 

hali 

Bishiko 

26 

Sandeep Patel 

27 297 
28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Vanha Vema37 
38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

47 

48 

Slivan kunhwas49 
50 

ee N 

....h. 

IAala 
lkantato 

Richa tancha 

NLshd 

Lanye 
Henghikqa 

Aashi 



Semester-wise Titles of the Papers in MA (English) 
Year 

M.A. I 

M.A. I 

M.A, II 

M.A, II 

Semestcr 

II 

III 

IV 

1. Poctry (From 14h to Early 1gth Century) 2. Drama (16th and 17h Centurjg) 
4. 
3. Fiction (From I6th to 19h Ccntury) 

2 07) -22 

6. Minor � 
5. Rescarch Project 

3. 

Paper Title 

4. 

Prose (From 16h to 19h Century) 

1. Poctry (18th and 19h Century) Cetunico 
2. Drama (18th and 19th.Coutug:) Ceuities 

3. 

Modern British Fiction 
Modern British Prose 

5. Research Project 

2. Criticism 
1. 20h Century British Literaturc I 

History of English Literature (from Chaucer 
to 18" century) 

4. American Literature 

5. Rescarch Projcct 

1. 20 Century British Literature II 
2. Modern Criticism 

3. Electives: (A) llistory of English Literature 
(From 19h to 20 Century) 

(B) Comnmonwcalth Litcraturc 
4. Electives: (A) Indian Writing in English 

(B) Cultural Studies 
5. Rescarch Project 

Theory/ 
Pnctical 

Theoxy 
Theory 
Theory 
Theory 
Practical 

Th.ory. 
Theory 
Theny 
Theory 
Practical 

Theory 
Theory 
Theory 

Thcory 
Practical 

Theory 
Theory 
Theory 

Theory 

Practical 

Credits 

05 

05 

03 

03 
(04 

05 

(03 

(05 

05 

04 

52 
05 

05 

05 

(05 

04 

05 

03 

05 

(08 

(04 
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Do21-22 

rama and Art in Education 

Session-2021-22 
|32 

This course aims at developing certain skills of cultural expressions in lwacher trainces which will help themn in establishing a relationship among the head. heart and hand. It will help them in improving communication and problem solving skills. It will also enhance creativity and confidence in them. This course will be transacted as follows: 

"tofTr Education 
d i: Coege, Orai 

Through performing Arts, fine arts, music, literary activities, and all sorts of 
art and cultural activities. The Student teacher will also be encouraged to visit art 
galleries, exhibition and cultural festivals and will be motivated to understand the 

JS (30O) 2350o1 

local culture and art forms by the help of art works, movies and other media 
available. 
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11 

12 

13 

14 s ygf 
15 3TT 

16 

|:3.2 

17 Tfi yàgi 
18 

19 4eT fsT 

20 3Ty ME 
21 T- QHR 

22 yoti 
23 aTt yGd 
24 3HaYT qHI0 
25 1t 
26 HIT 3HT 
27 3I 

d�ta yqrT (Dissertation) 

hRfA Y< (1999) 

HTRG yH CDS Gen. (DR) Vipin Rawat -

|4TRG - qa 1962 



29 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 
34 1IT HIR 
35 3A- 4R 
36 

37 

38 

39 rH 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 fa- yGUf 
47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 3T 

53 fa 

54 

f 

55 fgd qHt 

57 

fNE qHl 

56 1G z1TEI 

58 fo 
59 3TgT 

60H 

62 

HR 
61 t-G 4H1 

0 of qH 

fTHGI HsitGT (1972) 

sÍo f zHIR 



6.3 

64 yu 

65 

67 

H FHIR 

68 Tch 

69 3ld 

3 

|TeIl YHstar (1974) 

(sdo 


